
WHPVA World Championships
Lustenau, Austria, August 11th-13th, 2023

Overall results

Pos Nr. Vorname Nachname Hill 1000m 200m 4000m 100 km Summe
1 35 Christoph RINDLISBACHER Alpha 7 FFm ch FutureBikeCH 9,49 5,48 8,83 4,74 3,00 31,54
2 20 Julian KRAFT DFXL FFm de 18,90 1,68 1,00 2,24 9,48 33,30
3 7 Simon LÖW DFxl FFm de 8,69 1,00 2,77 4,07 21,08 37,61
4 26 Pieter SIJBRANDIJ df xl FFm nl 44,75 3,48 2,37 1,00 6,96 58,56
5 48 Uwe MEISSNER EVO K FFm de 61,36 8,00 7,10 9,22 13,32 99,00
6 46 Cendrez BRUNO Milan FFm fr AFV 49,54 14,23 14,69 9,89 15,34 103,69
7 37 Jonathan SCHMIDT Alpha 7 FFm de 59,64 9,24 7,88 10,93 25,77 113,46
8 23 Daniel FENN W9 FFm de 80,71 7,27 6,18 2,89 16,54 113,59
9 43 Christophe GOGUELAT Quest 873 FFm fr AFV 41,70 12,78 10,75 16,91 63,12 145,26

10 5 Fridolin SCHAPMANN DFxl Orange FFm at Liegeradclub Vorarlberg 67,48 17,26 14,21 15,57 52,58 167,10
11 21 Laurent RAVINETTO Bülk FFm fr AFV 56,64 26,01 19,95 25,32 39,85 167,77
12 30 Ralph WÜRTELE W9-001 FFm de HPV Deutschland 71,56 34,63 24,14 21,64 23,99 175,96
13 19 Christoph RIEZLER Alpha 7 FFm at 64,60 19,78 26,32 23,27 56,52 190,49
14 27 Ymte SIJBRANDIJ tuna FFm nl NVHPV 106,31 20,97 16,42 12,96 35,87 192,53
15 102 Alain HINZEN Cruzbike Vendetta VUFm de 2,00 39,67 30,99 31,32 91,41 195,39
16 25 Sven HESSLER DF#248 FFm at Liegeradclub Vorarlberg 95,11 15,54 10,43 17,89 60,61 199,58
17 18 Hanno Werner HABIGHORST Alpha 7 FFm de - 135,38 11,36 17,60 8,06 31,44 203,84
18 212 Geoffroy LELIEVRE Zockra PFm fr AFV 51,68 23,84 26,74 35,89 85,54 223,69
19 16 Denis WALTHER X200 FFm ch FutureBikeCH 120,85 9,74 13,07 13,98 69,38 227,02
20 109 Melchior POPPE M5 CHR UFm ch FutureBikeCH 26,88 42,15 45,03 34,80 80,31 229,17
21 208 Marco RUGA Rev HTH PFm it - 30,40 45,44 32,72 42,37 79,30 230,23
22 29 Nici WALDE DF FFf de 109,11 34,12 27,63 25,92 42,54 239,32
23 24 David MASSOT Waw Carbon FFm fr Vélomobile Club de France 121,16 19,35 21,26 15,44 72,23 249,44
24 12 Nicolas CASTANET Waw 485 FFm fr 127,79 22,27 22,90 21,28 65,07 259,31



25 8 Timotheus DFxl FFm de Liegeradclub Vorarlberg 112,94 11,71 17,12 19,12 100,62 261,51
26 210 Jürg BIRKENSTOCK Birk CometRT PFm ch FutureBikeCH 91,41 29,00 32,38 38,53 74,62 265,94
27 206 Bernhard BÖHLER Birk Comet RT PFm de HPV-Germany 38,64 43,53 44,06 45,17 94,71 266,11
28 214 Michael AMMANN Birk CometRT PFm ch FutureBikeCH 45,20 40,97 54,24 40,61 85,24 266,26
29 15 Natacha WALTHER W9 FFf ch FutureBikeCH 134,69 43,02 25,13 26,70 46,67 276,21
30 121 Riwan LEBORGNE Zockra HR700 ProtoUFmj fr AFV 21,62 37,39 42,66 42,64 134,52 278,83
31 119 Pierre GOUJON Zockra HR UFm ch AFV 20,13 50,16 40,50 51,58 122,68 285,05
32 113 Philip SCHMALZ Velokraft VK2 UFm de 36,20 62,76 52,63 46,63 92,39 290,61
33 13 Olivier VUADENS home made FFm ch 224,40 15,41 11,81 11,94 31,87 295,43
34 128 Julien FRANCALLET M5 LR UFm fr 31,78 57,52 56,58 49,19 118,48 313,55
35 111 Bruno CAGNOLATI Zockra rapide UFm fr AFV 6,05 76,49 69,26 50,01 118,89 320,70
36 3 Susanne SAILER Snoek FFf de 159,09 46,56 47,71 32,31 44,46 330,13
37 9 Helmut VOIRIN Snoek FFm de HPV Deutschland 103,81 115,50 29,27 29,18 52,50 330,26
38 6 Christian WINKGEN A9 FFm de 138,84 27,28 29,83 27,71 109,19 332,85
39 303 James COXON Ice VTX TRm gb BHPC 23,30 47,92 59,25 58,10 146,24 334,81
40 132 Marc LESOURD Holzheck UFm fr AFV 15,18 73,34 67,97 54,42 132,04 342,95
41 34 Peter ENDER DF FFm at Liegeradclub Vorarlberg 152,92 17,65 39,23 29,85 103,64 343,29
42 11 Silvio GASPERI Alpha 7 FFm at 180,23 22,80 21,79 23,87 100,45 349,14
43 116 David L'HOSTIS Zockra HR UFm gb BHPC 4,59 77,56 59,88 51,37 157,51 350,91
44 42 Ingmar SEGEBARTH ditte4 FFm de 125,00 39,43 40,50 37,22 112,37 354,52
45 104 Roland KAUKE MBB UFm de 14,91 67,37 61,06 54,58 156,81 354,73
46 114 Christian BAMBACH Troytec Revolution UFm de 58,57 59,65 51,81 61,53 125,60 357,16
47 130 Tobias PÖTSCH M5 Lowracer UFm at 11,37 62,22 55,40 53,31 176,40 358,70
48 22 Richard SCHAFFENROTH dF Spezial FFm de Liegeradclub Vorarlberg 48,56 3,51 4,68 5,99 336,60 399,34
49 33 Alexander RÖHREICH Snoek FFm de 82,55 5,51 4,28 7,19 304,49 404,02
50 315 Philippe DESCUBES TRm 27,20 63,62 56,03 72,39 187,88 407,12
51 108 Jochen FARWER HP Speedmachine UFm gb British Human Power Club 33,34 73,71 76,66 61,46 166,97 412,14
52 101 Karsten CRAZIUS Cruzbike Vendetta VUFm de HPV Deutschland 99,70 55,21 47,10 59,97 154,10 416,08
53 32 Christophe FIERENS WAW 558 FFm be HPV Belgium 166,28 36,32 36,14 43,77 141,43 423,94
54 4 Stephan ASANGER DFxl FFm de 183,88 31,78 33,92 38,09 143,95 431,62
55 216 Jerôme AVENET PFm 39,71 51,87 62,61 58,87 223,79 436,85
56 53 Peter ENGL DF XL FFm at 149,79 31,04 115,50 29,12 112,59 438,04
57 10 Andrea HÄMMERLE DF FFf at Liegeradclub Vorarlberg 175,35 48,76 45,71 33,00 137,94 440,76
58 2 Holger SEIDEL Bülk FFm de HPV Deutschland 75,89 27,66 18,89 20,20 306,00 448,64
59 211 Olivier CRESSON Sokol PFm fr AFV 53,68 71,18 75,42 67,77 187,47 455,52
60 209 Josef GÄRTNER Birk Comet PFm de 101,82 50,90 71,88 63,15 172,74 460,49

NIERYCHLEWSKI-
THOMAS



61 124 Alexander KAMMINGA M5 M-Racer UFm nl NVHPV 85,65 61,29 66,52 63,73 195,79 472,98
62 40 Giovanni EUPANI DF xl FFm it Propulsione Umana 194,02 53,23 50,23 48,11 128,64 474,23
63 201 Christoph KALB Baron low racer PFm at Liegeradclub Vorarlberg 125,00 53,92 65,07 67,29 163,92 475,20
64 205 Andreas GERBER Birk Comet RT PFm ch FutureBikeCH 131,53 70,13 57,93 65,35 150,51 475,45
65 45 Kevin STUDERUS B FFm fr 177,65 33,04 41,96 46,20 179,11 477,96
66 125 Dietmar HÄMMERLE Performer Titanium UFm at Liegeradclub Vorarlberg 69,26 74,90 62,28 72,66 201,93 481,03
67 106 Daniel LEHMANN Ca-Ti UFm de 66,87 76,62 66,44 69,45 202,89 482,27
68 215 Simon NEF PFm 94,87 56,08 73,29 65,61 197,21 487,06
69 28 Charles HENRY 441 FFm ch FutureBikeCH 173,06 46,46 49,21 55,99 184,32 509,04
70 204 Guido HOLENSTEIN Lightning F-40 FFm ch FutureBikeCH 162,03 59,24 64,23 56,78 172,05 514,33
71 1 Werner KLOMP Alpha 7 FFm at Liegeradclub Vorarlberg 74,87 37,56 35,32 34,05 336,60 518,40
72 207 Sandro BOLLINA Birk PFm ch FutureBikeCH 147,14 57,45 71,22 81,78 163,49 521,08
73 50 Max SHAHIMY DF FFm at 172,91 25,24 37,72 40,48 256,10 532,45
74 213 Paul CHENEAU Baron xlow PFm fr AFV 153,57 67,88 51,21 70,67 190,76 534,09
75 120 Jürgen WITTMANN Troytec TTR UFm de 83,81 79,38 80,23 76,12 222,58 542,12
76 301 Peter HEAL No TRm au Ozhpv.org.au 108,57 68,77 73,65 74,45 228,03 553,47
77 103 François FOURNIER Pelso Brevet UFm fr 98,83 83,15 80,83 77,72 217,95 558,48
78 131 Gottlieb HÄMMERLE Remus UFm at 77,07 81,81 78,53 112,20 211,71 561,32
79 502 François/DamieCOMBE Tandem Performer TA fr 115,65 65,35 75,70 69,95 246,99 573,64
80 118 Anna May BRÖNNIMANN Razz Fazz Race UFf ch FutureBikeCH 87,38 84,82 81,93 83,47 237,70 575,30
81 122 Thais LEBORGNE Zockra Mid Racer PrUFfj fr AFV 130,40 81,31 83,82 80,09 215,34 590,96

82 503 Jan/Petr AZUB TWIN TA cz 113,32 71,60 85,78 77,24 248,49 596,43
83 304 Dave MINTER Trykit TRm gb BHPC 90,80 87,47 91,04 88,93 242,18 600,42
84 36 William TULETT Quest QV FFmj gb BHPC 185,75 65,73 69,91 74,51 208,16 604,06
85 115 Claudio MOLINI RaEV UFm it 146,28 92,49 91,72 79,23 211,45 621,17
86 302 Patrick HAGEMANN HiTrike TRm de 155,64 79,66 78,44 87,09 241,33 642,16
87 133 Thomas WAHL UFm 139,07 105,00 98,98 80,86 234,97 658,88
88 107 Laurent LE TENDRE laurent le tendre UFm fr AFV 144,80 88,65 84,75 85,19 256,54 659,93
89 123 Eddy DE JONGE challenge Jester UFm be HPV Belgie 181,89 83,78 83,39 83,52 250,69 683,27
90 311 Miriam EISERMANN ICE VTX TRf fr AFV 141,79 94,96 94,20 91,70 268,49 691,14
91 313 Robert BECKER TRm 158,94 85,83 87,16 91,22 268,54 691,69
92 127 Mario EUPANI bici UFmj it Propulsione Umana 167,83 90,92 88,13 89,75 262,97 699,60
93 305 Judith SWALLOW Elsa Icetrike TRf gb BHPC 163,48 92,57 96,13 92,86 277,21 722,25
94 110 Elisabeth KARRER Peregrin UFf ch FutureBikeCH 117,85 96,09 89,52 85,95 336,60 726,01
95 306 Marc DOBSON Catrike Expedition TRm fr 170,55 93,78 89,49 96,84 288,54 739,20
96 14 Florian SCHMIDT DFxl FFm de 224,40 30,22 36,80 112,20 336,60 740,22

HERBERK/
MARSALEK



97 41 Susanna EUPANI DF FFf it Propulsione Umana 199,32 98,07 94,89 88,12 262,29 742,69
98 308 Kerstin LECHTENBERG HP Skorpion FS 26 TRf de 190,34 96,53 96,68 95,01 273,84 752,40
99 312 Rudi COOLS Ice vortex TRm be HPV Belgium 196,30 90,33 100,47 95,95 277,51 760,56

100 309 Olivia CHALOIN Ice VTX TRf fr 191,68 103,56 103,53 99,51 283,86 782,14
101 310 Bianca EUPANI none TRfj it Propulsione Umana 198,16 99,48 97,87 98,07 291,38 784,96
102 39 Daniela PANGRAZI Carbon Snail FFf it Propulsione Umana 204,00 101,23 103,37 94,23 283,25 786,08
103 316 Fabio CARTINI TRm 188,20 99,52 101,99 99,49 296,90 786,10
104 49 Pedro ACARBAS df FFm at 224,40 115,50 115,50 112,20 229,85 797,45
105 314 Francoise WALD TRf 201,46 103,14 105,00 101,09 293,10 803,79
106 501 Herve/ChristineSCIEUR PERFORMER TA fr AFV 224,40 102,25 100,73 102,00 299,56 828,94
107 105 Stefan KLINGSEISEN BLINDSCHLEICHE UFm de 224,40 87,63 92,80 112,20 336,60 853,63

Communiqué
Nr. 24 moved from pos. 51 to 23 (added four laps in 100km race; see category FFm)
Nr. 105 moved from pos. 106 to 107 (transponder unintentionally carried by Nr. 205 in 4000m heat; see category UF)



WHPVA World Championships
Lustenau, Austria, August 11th-13th, 2023

Category FFf

Pos Nr. Vorname Nachname Hill 1000m 200m 4000m 100 km Summe
1 29 Nici WALDE DF FFf de 2,00 1,00 1,59 1,00 3,00 8,59
2 15 Natacha WALTHER W9 FFf ch FutureBikeCH 3,52 1,93 1,00 1,52 7,55 15,52
3 3 Susanne SAILER Snoek FFf de 6,40 3,41 3,54 3,48 5,46 22,29
4 10 Andrea HÄMMERLE DF FFf at Liegeradclub Vorarlberg 7,20 3,51 3,35 3,50 11,33 28,89
5 41 Susanna EUPANI DF FFf it Propulsione Umana 10,05 5,21 5,02 5,19 15,57 41,04
6 39 Daniela PANGRAZI Carbon Snail FFf it Propulsione Umana 12,00 6,00 6,00 6,00 18,00 48,00



WHPVA World Championships
Lustenau, Austria, August 11th-13th, 2023

Category FFm

Pos Nr. Vorname Nachname Hill 1000m 200m 4000m 100 km Summe
1 20 Julian KRAFT DFXL FFm de 6,09 1,68 1,00 2,24 9,48 20,49
2 26 Pieter SIJBRANDIJ df xl FFm nl 9,83 3,48 2,37 1,00 6,96 23,64
3 35 Christoph RINDLISBACHER Alpha 7 FFm ch FutureBikeCH 3,08 5,48 8,83 4,74 3,00 25,13
4 7 Simon LÖW DFxl FFm de 2,00 1,00 2,77 4,07 21,08 30,92
5 48 Uwe MEISSNER EVO K FFm de 19,36 8,00 7,10 9,22 13,32 57,00
6 23 Daniel FENN W9 FFm de 32,72 7,27 6,18 2,89 16,54 65,60
7 46 Cendrez BRUNO Milan FFm fr AFV 13,11 14,23 14,69 9,89 15,34 67,26
8 37 Jonathan SCHMIDT Alpha 7 FFm de 18,38 9,24 7,88 10,93 25,77 72,20
9 43 Christophe GOGUELAT Quest 873 FFm fr AFV 8,75 12,78 10,75 16,91 54,12 103,31

10 5 Fridolin SCHAPMANN DFxl Orange FFm at Liegeradclub Vorarlberg 23,79 17,26 14,21 15,57 43,58 114,41
11 18 Hanno Werner HABIGHORST Alpha 7 FFm de - 52,50 11,36 17,60 8,06 31,44 120,96
12 21 Laurent RAVINETTO Bülk FFm fr AFV 16,73 25,01 19,95 24,87 37,98 124,54
13 27 Ymte SIJBRANDIJ tuna FFm nl NVHPV 39,50 20,97 16,42 12,96 35,87 125,72
14 30 Ralph WÜRTELE W9-001 FFm de HPV Deutschland 25,62 31,78 24,03 21,64 23,99 127,06
15 25 Sven HESSLER DF#248 FFm at Liegeradclub Vorarlberg 36,43 15,54 10,43 17,89 51,61 131,90
16 19 Christoph RIEZLER Alpha 7 FFm at 22,58 19,78 24,84 23,27 47,52 137,99
17 16 Denis WALTHER X200 FFm ch FutureBikeCH 44,93 9,74 13,07 13,98 60,38 142,10
18 22 Richard SCHAFFENROTH dF Spezial FFm de Liegeradclub Vorarlberg 12,60 3,51 4,68 5,99 125,40 152,18
19 13 Olivier VUADENS home made FFm ch 83,60 15,41 11,81 11,94 31,87 154,63

20 8 Timotheus DFxl FFm de Liegeradclub Vorarlberg 42,08 11,71 17,12 19,12 67,62 157,65
21 33 Alexander RÖHREICH Snoek FFm de 33,23 5,51 4,28 7,19 112,50 162,71
22 24 David MASSOT Waw Carbon FFm fr Vélomobile Club de France 45,16 19,35 21,26 15,44 61,94 163,15
23 12 Nicolas CASTANET Waw 485 FFm fr 49,38 22,27 22,90 21,28 56,07 171,90

NIERYCHLEWSKI-
THOMAS



24 9 Helmut VOIRIN Snoek FFm de HPV Deutschland 38,61 42,90 26,30 27,18 43,50 178,49
25 11 Silvio GASPERI Alpha 7 FFm at 69,84 22,62 21,79 23,87 67,48 205,60
26 6 Christian WINKGEN A9 FFm de 53,19 26,28 26,66 25,85 76,19 208,17
27 34 Peter ENDER DF FFm at Liegeradclub Vorarlberg 58,28 17,65 33,23 28,78 70,64 208,58
28 2 Holger SEIDEL Bülk FFm de HPV Deutschland 29,06 26,58 18,89 20,20 114,00 208,73
29 42 Ingmar SEGEBARTH ditte4 FFm de 47,80 34,61 34,32 31,33 79,37 227,43
30 53 Peter ENGL DF XL FFm at 56,36 29,04 42,90 27,84 79,57 235,71
31 32 Christophe FIERENS WAW 558 FFm be HPV Belgium 61,91 33,30 30,14 33,87 88,02 247,24
32 1 Werner KLOMP Alpha 7 FFm at Liegeradclub Vorarlberg 28,87 33,88 29,32 30,32 125,40 247,79
33 4 Stephan ASANGER DFxl FFm de 72,18 29,78 28,30 31,54 88,58 250,38
34 50 Max SHAHIMY DF FFm at 64,99 24,31 31,72 33,20 106,84 261,06
35 45 Kevin STUDERUS B FFm fr 67,74 30,92 34,51 34,97 95,31 263,45
36 204 Guido HOLENSTEIN Lightning F-40 FFm ch FutureBikeCH 59,96 37,80 38,23 37,52 93,78 267,29
37 40 Giovanni EUPANI DF xl FFm it Propulsione Umana 76,00 37,16 36,60 35,87 83,98 269,61
38 28 Charles HENRY 441 FFm ch FutureBikeCH 65,01 36,12 36,34 37,44 99,83 274,74
39 36 William TULETT Quest QV FFmj gb BHPC 73,37 39,00 39,00 39,00 101,78 292,15
40 14 Florian SCHMIDT DFxl FFm de 83,60 28,34 30,80 42,90 125,40 311,04
41 49 Pedro ACARBAS df FFm at 83,60 42,90 42,90 42,90 104,07 316,37

Communiqué:
Nr. 24: added four laps for transponder failure (remember: do not mount transponder higher than 30cm above ground!) → moved from pos 27 to 22



WHPVA World Championships
Lustenau, Austria, August 11th-13th, 2023

Category PF

Pos Nr. Vorname Nachname Hill 1000m 200m 4000m 100 km Summe
1 208 Marco RUGA Rev HTH PFm it - 2,00 5,19 2,54 3,72 6,87 20,32
2 212 Geoffroy LELIEVRE Zockra PFm fr AFV 10,17 1,00 1,00 1,00 10,53 23,70
3 210 Jürg BIRKENSTOCK Birk CometRT PFm ch FutureBikeCH 14,88 1,83 2,47 1,65 3,00 23,83
4 206 Bernhard BÖHLER Birk Comet RT PFm de HPV-Germany 4,87 3,60 3,86 4,69 13,69 30,71
5 214 Michael AMMANN Birk Comet RT PFm ch FutureBikeCH 7,79 3,41 6,10 3,34 10,31 30,95
6 216 Jerôme AVENET PFm 5,30 6,80 8,14 6,25 39,00 65,49
7 205 Andreas GERBER Birk Comet RT PFm ch FutureBikeCH 21,39 12,20 6,90 8,38 18,28 67,15
8 209 Josef GÄRTNER Birk Comet PFm de 17,60 6,27 10,88 6,98 25,64 67,37
9 201 Christoph KALB Baron low racer PFm at Liegeradclub Vorarlberg 20,24 8,16 8,81 10,29 22,57 70,07

10 211 Olivier CRESSON Sokol PFm fr AFV 11,17 13,00 13,00 10,74 31,49 79,40
11 207 Sandro BOLLINA Birk PFm ch FutureBikeCH 24,08 9,53 10,44 13,00 22,50 79,55
12 215 Simon NEF PFm 15,78 9,32 11,87 8,61 35,21 80,79
13 213 Paul CHENEAU Baron xlow PFm fr AFV 26,00 11,35 5,19 11,73 31,73 86,00



WHPVA World Championships
Lustenau, Austria, August 11th-13th, 2023

Category UF

Pos Nr. Vorname Nachname Hill 1000m 200m 4000m 100 km Summe
1 102 Alain HINZEN Cruzbike Vendetta V20 UFm de 2,00 2,11 1,00 1,00 7,43 13,54
2 109 Melchior POPPE M5 CHR UFm ch FutureBikeCH 18,14 2,57 3,85 1,65 3,00 29,21
3 119 Pierre GOUJON Zockra HR UFm ch AFV 14,93 4,18 2,47 7,58 17,68 46,84
4 121 Riwan LEBORGNE Zockra HR700 Proto UFmj fr AFV 15,13 1,00 2,67 3,09 25,73 47,62
5 113 Philip SCHMALZ Velokraft VK2 UFm de 23,29 9,52 6,60 3,97 7,51 50,89
6 128 Julien FRANCALLET M5 LR UFm fr 20,40 5,89 8,56 5,35 13,50 53,70
7 111 Bruno CAGNOLATI Zockra rapide UFm fr AFV 5,77 15,49 15,85 6,01 13,89 57,01
8 116 David L'HOSTIS Zockra HR UFm gb BHPC 4,59 16,56 10,29 7,37 34,51 73,32
9 132 Marc LESOURD Holzheck UFm fr AFV 11,18 12,42 14,97 10,42 24,39 73,38

10 114 Christian BAMBACH Troytec Revolution HR UFm de 26,58 6,89 6,43 13,52 20,04 73,46
11 130 Tobias PÖTSCH M5 Lowracer UFm at 7,82 9,22 8,45 9,31 40,83 75,63
12 104 Roland KAUKE MBB UFm de 10,91 11,01 11,06 10,51 33,81 77,30
13 101 Karsten CRAZIUS Cruzbike Vendetta V20 UFm de HPV Deutschland 41,08 5,39 4,71 12,24 31,43 94,85
14 108 Jochen FARWER HP Speedmachine UFm gb British Human Power Club 21,34 12,71 17,20 13,46 40,04 104,75
15 124 Alexander KAMMINGA M5 M-Racer UFm nl NVHPV 35,65 8,29 13,52 14,67 46,35 118,48
16 125 Dietmar HÄMMERLE Performer Titanium UFm at Liegeradclub Vorarlberg 29,10 13,90 11,70 16,80 49,04 120,54
17 106 Daniel LEHMANN Ca-Ti UFm de 28,91 15,62 13,49 16,39 49,85 124,26
18 131 Gottlieb HÄMMERLE Remus UFm at 31,69 19,81 17,82 29,70 55,71 154,73
19 120 Jürgen WITTMANN Troytec TTR UFm de 34,89 18,03 19,23 18,10 64,58 154,83
20 103 François FOURNIER Pelso Brevet UFm fr 40,95 21,15 19,83 19,01 61,95 162,89
21 122 Thais LEBORGNE Zockra Mid Racer Proto UFfj fr AFV 45,96 19,34 22,82 21,09 59,34 168,55
22 118 Anna May BRÖNNIMANN Razz Fazz Race UFf ch FutureBikeCH 37,20 22,63 20,93 23,48 72,50 176,74
23 115 Claudio MOLINI RaEV UFm it 51,05 27,08 26,87 20,23 55,49 180,72
24 133 Thomas WAHL UFm 47,67 29,00 29,00 21,64 70,07 197,38



25 123 Eddy DE JONGE challenge Jester UFm be HPV Belgie 56,00 21,78 22,39 23,52 74,98 198,67
26 107 Laurent LE TENDRE laurent le tendre UFm fr AFV 50,88 24,63 23,57 25,19 76,76 201,03
27 110 Elisabeth KARRER Peregrin UFf ch FutureBikeCH 44,01 27,52 26,06 25,73 89,10 212,42
28 127 Mario EUPANI bici UFmj it Propulsione Umana 53,92 26,31 25,36 27,00 81,00 213,59
29 105 Stefan KLINGSEISEN BLINDSCHLEICHE UFm de 61,60 24,36 27,56 29,70 89,10 232,32

Communiqué
Nr. 105 did not take part in 4000m sprint (only his transponder; it was carried unintentionally by Nr. 205)



WHPVA World Championships
Lustenau, Austria, August 11th-13th, 2023

Category TRf

Pos Nr. Vorname Nachname Hill 1000m 200m 4000m 100 km Summe
1 311 Miriam EISERMANN ICE VTX TRf fr AFV 2,00 1,92 1,00 1,00 3,00 8,92
2 305 Judith SWALLOW Elsa Icetrike TRf gb BHPC 3,46 1,00 2,24 1,79 7,56 16,05
3 308 Kerstin LECHTENBERG HP Skorpion FS 26 TRf de 6,87 2,54 2,68 2,96 6,84 21,89
4 309 Olivia CHALOIN Ice VTX TRf fr 7,34 6,00 5,27 4,85 12,08 35,54
5 310 Bianca EUPANI none TRfj it Propulsione Umana 10,02 4,02 3,70 4,21 16,02 37,97
6 314 Francoise WALD TRf 12,00 5,46 6,00 6,00 18,00 47,46



WHPVA World Championships
Lustenau, Austria, August 11th-13th, 2023

Category TRm

Pos Nr. Vorname Nachname Hill 1000m 200m 4000m 100 km Summe
1 303 James COXON Ice VTX TRm gb BHPC 2,00 1,00 1,72 1,00 3,00 8,72
2 315 Philippe DESCUBES TRm 3,07 2,12 1,00 2,46 7,05 15,70
3 301 Peter HEAL No TRm au Ozhpv.org.au 7,29 2,82 3,32 2,54 8,16 24,13
4 302 Patrick HAGEMANN HiTrike TRm de 10,91 4,13 3,61 4,39 13,49 36,53
5 304 Dave MINTER Trykit TRm gb BHPC 6,73 5,87 6,51 4,83 13,51 37,45
6 313 Robert BECKER TRm 11,29 5,08 5,29 5,67 19,23 46,56
7 306 Marc DOBSON Catrike Expedition TRm fr 13,29 7,62 6,36 7,73 24,25 59,25
8 312 Rudi COOLS Ice vortex TRm be HPV Belgium 18,00 7,20 8,46 7,35 19,66 60,67
9 316 Fabio CARTINI TRm 16,21 9,00 9,00 9,00 27,00 70,21



WHPVA World Championships
Lustenau, Austria, August 11th-13th, 2023

Category TA

Pos Nr. Vorname Nachname Hill 1000m 200m 4000m 100 km Summe
1 502 François/Damien COMBE Tandem Performer 2WD TA fr 4,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 3,00 10,00
2 503 Jan/Petr HERBERK/MARSALEK AZUB TWIN TA cz 2,00 1,56 1,66 1,56 4,50 11,28
3 501 Herve/Christine SCIEUR PERFORMER TA fr AFV 4,40 3,00 3,00 3,00 9,00 22,40
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